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HIGHWAY PROJECTS


5465.  PROF. PREM SINGH CHANDUMAJRA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

   सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering to appoint some agencies for promotion of highway projects in India as well as in overseas;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(C) whether the Government has urged these agencies to attract investors and global companies to partner with Indian companies for certain expressway projects; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a)   No Madam


(b) to (d) Does not arise.


*****

